o Conduct a compliance review within six months, led by the Fiscal 

Responsibility Commission, to verify harmonization. 

• Timeline: 3–6 months. 

• Responsibility: MoF; DMO; Fiscal Responsibility Commission. 

Appendix A: PPP Project Pipeline 
The Abia State PPP project pipeline currently comprises one hundred and seven (107) Active 

projects, of which fourteen are already AIP projects– concentrated in the transportation, 

agriculture, waste management and healthcare sectors – have been prioritized for immediate 

FCCL assessment. 

Project Sector Model FCCL Focus 

Ariaria Market Remodelling Market